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Span — 392" (11.94m)

Length — 369" (11.20m)

Engine — Wright built J65-W-16A
Sapphire. Thrust 7700
Ibs (3492 kg)

Max. Speed — 680 mph at sea level
(1.088 km/h)

Range — 1485 miles (2.376 km)

Armament — 4 x 20mm cannons
Underwing store
includes ASM-N-7
Bullpup and
Sidewinder missiles
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1-48




In 1943/4 North American Aviation studied several schemes using ‘Mustang’ (P51) wings, a tubby fuselage with a turbo jet in the middle and an air duct from nose to tail. Orders were placed by the USAAF, but these
were delayed for a year whilst swept back wings and tail were incorporated, the resultant aircraft being the very successful F86 ‘Sabre’. The US Navy accepted the original design as the FJ-1 ‘Fury’, because they were
concerned that the faster swept wing design would not be suitable for carrier use. 100 machines were ordered but the order was later cut to only 30, which served quite satisfactorily until May 1949 when they were
transferred to the reserves. In 1948, the Navy decided to fit an arrester hook to an F86E and the result was the manufacture of two prototypes as FJ-2 with 2358 67 kg thrust J47-GE-13 engines. Early in the life of
this sabre based Fury, the decision was taken to produce a variant using the American version of the Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire the Wright J65, this machine being designated FJ-3, the first production aircraft flying
on December 11th 1953. A total of 538 FJ-3's being manufactured. The FJ-4 was in fact a complete structural re-design although the designation seems to indicate only modifications. The new aircraft having a larger
thinner wing,50%more fuel capacity and a completely different appearance. The first FJ-4 flew on October 28th 1954 and production machines were available in February 1955 fitted with the W-16A engine giving
3492 65 kg thrust. Final variant the FJ-4B increased the underwing pylons to six and was the first aircraft to operate with ASM-N-7 bullpup stand off missiles. A total of 222 FJ-4R were delivered.

En 1943-44, la North American Aviation étudia plusieurs schémas a partir des ailes du P51 Mustang, d’un fuselage rond avec un turboréacteur en son centre et d’'un conduit d"air allant du nez 4 la queue. L'USAAF
passa des commandes, mais elles furent retardées d'un an afin d'incorporer des ailes et des ailerons en fléche, le résultat final étant le fameux “Sabre” F86.L'US Navy préféra la conception originale du FJ-1 “Fury”,
parce qu'elle pensait que les ailes en fléche, bien que plus rapides, ne conviendraient pas aux porte-avions. 100 appareils furent commandés, mais la commande tomba par la suite a 30, lesquels servirent de maniére
tout-a-fait satisfaisante jusqu’en mai 1949, date a laquelle ils furent transférés dans les réserves. En 1948, I'US Navy décida d'équiper un F86 d’un crochet d'arrét et le résultat fut la fabrication de deux prototypes le
FJ2 avec des moteurs J47) GE-13 d'une puissance de 2,350 kilos. Trés rapidement dans Ihistoire de ce Fury basé sur un “Sabre” la décision fut prise de produire une variante utilisant la version américaine du
Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire, le Wright J65, cette machine étant appelée le FJ-3; Iavion vola pour la premiére fois le 11 décembre 1953. Au total, 538 FJ-3 furent construits. Le FJ-4 fut en fait une restructuration
compléte bien que sa désignation ne laisse supposer que des modifications. Le nouvel avion recu des ailes plus larges et plus fines, un réservoir aggrandi de 50% et son apparence fut complétement modifiée. Le premier
FJ-4 vola le 28 octobre 1954 et les premiers appareils de série, disponibles en février 1955, étaient équipés d'un moteur W-16A d’une puissance de 3,500 kilos. Dans sa derniére version, nommée FJ-4B, le nombres des
pylones sous les ailes passa a six, et ce fut le premier avion & voler avec les missiles anti-sous-marins Bullpup ASM-N-7. Au total, 222 FJ-4 R furent produits.

In den Jahren 1943 und 1944 erprobte die US-Luftwaffe verschiedene Methoden, einen Jet unter Verwendung der Tragflachen der Mustang zu bauen. Die USAAF gab Maschinen in Auftrag, doch die Auslieferung
verzdgerte sich um ein Jahr aufgrund der Montage des Leitworks. Die Maschine war die bekannte F-86-Sabre. Die US-Navy war am urspriinglichen Entwurf der FJ-1 interessiert, da man der Meinung war, dag die
schnellere Maschine mit Pfeilfliigeln nicht fiir den Tragereinsatz geeignet sei. Eine Order iiber 100 Flugzeuge folgte, wurde jedoch spater auf 30 Maschinen reduziert. Die Maschinen waren bis Mai 1949 im Einsatz und
wurden anschliefend der Reserve iiberstellt, 1948 wurden zwei F8BE auf Veranlassung der US Navy mit Fankhaben fiir den Trégereinsatz versehen. Diese beiden Prototypen FJ-2 waren mit Triebwerken des Typs
J47-GE-13 ausgeriistet. Neben der auf der Sabre basierenden Fury entschlog man sich zur Produktion der FJ-3, die aus der US-Version der Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire, der Wright J65, entwickelt wurde. Die erste
Serignmaschine flog am 11.12.1953. 538 Maschinen der FJ-3 wurden beschafft. Die FJ-4 war eine vollstiandige Neukonstruktion, abgleich sie nur wie eine Weiterentwicklung aussah. Diese Maschine verfigte tiber
grogere und diinnere Tragflachen, eine um50%erhdhte Tankkapazitdt und hatte ein verdndertes Erscheinungsbild. Der Erstflug fand am 28.10.1954 statt, die Auslieferung begann im Februar 1955. Die Maschine war

3‘;5 d:Jm4';riel:Lwerk W-16A ausgeriistet. Die letzte Version, die FJ*4B, hatte 6 Pylons unter den Fliigeln und war das erste Flugzeug, das mit einem ASM-N-7 Raketenabschuggerat ausgeriistet war. Insgesamt wurden
-4R gebaut.

Nel 1943/4 I' Aviazione Nord Americana studid parecchi schemi usando le ali del “Mustang” (P51), una grossa fusoliera con turbo jet nel mezzo e un condotto d'aria dalla parte anteriore alla coda. L'USAAF ne ordind
alcuni, ma la consegna fu ritardata di un anno mentre venivano incorporate ali a freccia positiva e la coda, il risultato fu I'aereo F86 ““Sabre” che ebbe molto successo. La Marina Americana accettd il disegno originale
del “Fury” FJ-1, perché era convinta che il disegno delle ali a freccia pil veloci non sarebbe stato adatto per I'uso di trasporto. Furono ordinati 100 aerei ma pid tardi I'ordine fu ridotto a soli 30, che prestarono
servizio abbastanza soddisfacentemente fino al Maggio del 1949 quando furono trasferiti alle riserve. Nel 1948 la Marina decise di mettere un ‘uncino d’arresto su un F86E e il risultato fu la fabbricazione di due
prototipi como I’'FJ-2 con una spinta di 5200 Ib. e motori J47-GE-13. Presto fu presa la decisione di produrre una variante usando la versione Americana dell’Armstrong Siddely Sapphire il Wright J65, questo aereo fu
chiamato FJ-3 e il primo decolld I'll Dicembre del 1953. Furono costruiti un totale di 538 FJ-3. L'FJ-4 fu in realta un disegno strutturale completament nuovo sebbene sembri solo modificato. Il nuovo aereo aveva
un‘ala pill larga e pil sottile, una capienza di carburante superiore del50%e un aspetto completamente diverso. 11 primo FJ-4 vold il 28 Ottobre del 1954 e la produzione comincid ad essere disponibile nel Febbraio del
1955 con il motore W16-A che dava una spinta di 7700 Ib. L'ultima variante FJ-4B portd il numero dei piloni sotto le ali a6 e fu il primo aereo che operd con I’ASM-N-7 mini congegno anti-missile. Furono

consegnati un totale di 222 FJ-4B.

En el periodo 1943/1944, la Aviacion Norteamericana someti6 a estudio varios esquemas en los que se utilizaban alas “Mustang” (P51), un fuselaje voluminoso con un turborreactor en el medio y un conducto de aire
de morro a cola. Las Fuerzas Aéreas de los Estados Unidos efectuaron pedidos que se demoraron por un afio para incorporar alas y cola tiradas hacia atrés, resultando un aparato F86 “Sabre” de gran éxito. La Marina
de los Estados Unidos aceptd el disefio original bajo la denominacién FJ-1 “Fury”, porque dudaba de que el disefio més répido de ala tirada hacia atrés no fuese apropiado para su utilizacion en portaaviones. El pedido
original de 100 aparatos fue reducido mas tarde a s6lo 30 unidades que prestaron satisfactoriamente su servicio hasta el mes de mayo de 1949 en que se destinaron a la reserva. En el afio 1948, la Marina decidi6 instalar
un ganchode frenado a un F86E, dando como resultado la fabricacidn de dos prototipos con motores J47-GE-13 con una potencia de 2.358 kg. Poco después de crearse este aparato Fury basado en el Sabre, se

adoptd la decision de fabricar un modelo utilizando la version americana del Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire, el Wright JB5, aparato que fue designado FJ-3, cuyo aparato de primera fabricacion realizd el vuelo

inaugural el 11 de diciembre de 1953. En total se fabricaron 538 unidades del FJ-3. Aunque por su denominacian parece que sélo sufrio algunas modificaciones, el FJ-4 fue, de hecho, un disefio estructural totalmente
nuevo. Este Gltimo aparato contaba con alas més grandes y mas delgadas, una capacidad de carburante incrementada en un 50% y unas |ineas totalmente diferentes. El primer FJ-4 realizd su vuelo inaugural el 28 de
octubre de 1954 y para febrero del 1955 ya se hallaban disponibles aparatos de fabricacion dotados del motor W-16A con una potencia de 3.492 kg. En la variante final, el aparato FJ-4B, se incrementaron a 6 los
pilones bajo las alas y fue el primer aparato que prestd servicio con misiles salientes ASM-N-7. Se entreg6 un total de 222 unidades FJ-4R.
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ENGLISH
PAINT INSTRUCTIONS

The code letters (a, b, . etc)

shown on the Colour Plan
indicates the correct paint

FRANCAIS

MODE D'EMPLOI

Les lettres a, b, ¢, etc.
figurant sur le Plan des

Coloris indiquent |a couleur

DEUTSCH

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR

WAHL DER FARBE

Die auf dem Farbplan gezeigten
Schlusselbuchstaben (a, b. ¢,

ITALIANO

ISTRUZIONI PER LA
VERNICIATURA

Le lettere a, b, ¢, ecc. che
figurano sul Piano dei

ESPANOL
INSTRUCCIONES

SOBRE LA PINTURA

Las letras de codigo que
aparecen en el Plano de

NEDERLANDS
SCHILDERINSTRUKTIES

De codeletters (a, b, c. enz.)
op het kleurenplan

geven de juiste

H*E
A&
HhZ7-DEIZRENLa b ¢
HEDXFIL, ELVEH

colour. exacte de |a peinture. usw) weisen auf die korrekten Colori indicang il colore esatto Colores (a. b, c. etc.). indican verfkleuren aan BEBHLET.
Malfarben hin. della vernice. el color de pintura correcto
A Matt finish A Fini mat A Matt A Finitura opaca A Acabado Mate A Mat finish A SBHITE
& Semi-gloss finish @ Fini semi-brillant & Halbglanz @ Finitura semibrillante & Acabado Semibnillo @ Halfglans finish & FHRR(EE
M Gloss finish B Fini brillant W Glanz W Finitura brillante W Acabado Brillante B Glans finish B Rt
@ Metallic finish @ Fini metallique @ Metallisch @ Finitura metallica @ Acabado Metalico @ Metaal finish ® £ENRItL
“Aa PALE GREY GRIS CLAIR HELLGRAU GRIGIO CHIARO GRIS PALIDO BLEEKGRIJS e LI S
FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440
ADb MEDIUM GREY GRIS MOYEN MITTELGRAU GRIGIO MEDIO GRIS NORMAL GRUJS i . K
FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231
BLACK NOIR SCHWARZ NERO NEGRO ZWART 7 Ty
FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038
m BRIGHT RED ROUGE BRILLIANT GLANZ ROT ROSSO LUCENTE ROJO BRILLO HELDER ROOD Z7F4F L ot
FS. 31136 FS. 31136 FS. 31136 FS. 31136 FS. 31136 FS. 31136 FS. 31136
LIGHT OLIVE OLIVE HELLOLIVGRUN VERDE OLIVA CHIARO ACEITUNA CLARO LICHT OLIJF HEoaty —7§
@ FLESH CHAIR HAUT COLOR CARNE COLOR DE CARNE VLEESKLEUR Ty sa
rYe BLACK NOIR SCHWARZ NERO NEGRO ZWART 732
FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038
WHITE BLANC WEISS BIANCO BLANCO WIT 74 b
FS. 27875 FS. 27875 FS. 27875 FS. 27875 FS. 27875 FS. 27875 FS. 27875
{E:> EMERALD VERT EMERAUDE SMARAGDGRUN VERDE SMERALDO ESMERALDA SMARAGDROEN IXAGNF
WHITE BLANC WEISS BIANCO BLANCO wIT T4t
FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875
@® | AUMNUM ALUMINIUM ALU METALLIC ALLUMINIO ALUMINIO ALUMINIUM Tz o

NEW RANGE-NOUVELLE GAMME-NEUE SERIE-NUOVA SERIE-NUEVA GAMA -NIEUWE SERIE




FJ-4B FURY, VA 126, US Navy
NAS Miramar, 1958
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FJ-4B FURY, VMA-223,
USMC, El Toro, 1958

Apply waterslide transter

Appliquer |e decalque apres l'avoir

trempe dans de l'eau

Wassergleitabziehbilder anbringen

Applicare la  decalcomama  dopo  averla
immersa rml\au}:m

Aphcar calcomamia despues de sumergirlo
en agua

Breng de waterski-overdrukken aan

Instructions. Waterslide transfers. Cut
transters from sheet. Place transfers as
required onto the surface of clean water
for 45 seconds (approx) slide transfer off
backing paper into position

Instructions pour les decalcomanies.
Decouper les decalcomanies dans la feuille
Poser les décalcomanies voulues sur de I'eau
propre pendant 45 secondes enwiron. Les
mettre ensute en position en les faisant
ghsser de sur le papier de renfort

Cehrauch E leit-Abzieh
L] q

bilder. Abziehbilder aus dem Bogen schneiden

Die gewunschien Abzebilder ungefahr 45

Sekunden lang auf €ine saubere Wasserober

flache legen. Abziehbild vom Papier in die

nchuge Lage schieben

Istruzioni per le decalcomanie. Ritaghate le
decalcomanie  dal fogho Ponete quelle
occorrenti su dellacqua pulita per circa 45
secondi. Mettetele por in posizione facendcle
scivolare dalla carta di nnforzo

Instrucciones Calcomanias de agua.
Cortense las calcomanias de la hoja. Ponganse
come se desea sobre la superficie de agua
limpia por 45 sequndos {approximadamente}
desprendase la calcomania del papel de
respaldo en posicion

Instrukties. Waterski-overdrukken.  Knip
de overdrukken uit hed blad. Plaats de
overdrukken wdens de vereiste 45
seconden op de opperviakte van schoon
water; licht de overdruk van het achter
kantpapier en breng i de juiste positie




Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence shown. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers in star indicate completed section. Before joining fuselage halves, clear holes 'H' (When shown).
Peindre les pieces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les pieces dans |'ordre indiqué. Les numéros noirs encerclés indiquent la piece numérotée. Les numeros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de joindre les deux moitiés du

fuselage, dégager les trous ‘H’ (lorsqu'ils sont indiqués).

Benotigte Teile vor Zusamménbau anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlen im Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor Zusammensetzung der

Rumpfhalften, Locher ‘H freimachen (wenn gezeigt).

Pitturate i pezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nell'ordine indicato. | numeri neri nel cerchio indicano la parte numerata. | numeri neri in una stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta della fusoliera, sbloccate

i fori "H' (quando sono indicati).

Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segun la secuencia indicada. Los nimeros negros en un circulo indican el nimero de pieza. Los nimeros negros en una estrella indican la seccian completa. Antes de unir las

dos mitades del fuselaje, limpiense los orificios ‘H' (cuando se marquen).

Schilder vereiste onderdelen voor montering. Monteer onderdelen in volgorde. Zwarte nummers in cirkel geven het nummer van het onderdeel aan. Zwarte nummers in ster geven voltooide sectie aan. Voor het samenvoegen van de remphelften de

gaten gemerkt ‘H' (indien getoond) vrijmaken.

TROSMPIEITHCELZEN, RFOBFIU-> T 2 ¥ uE@s2HI T, a5 CRHNOBAIHF - TL2ELMI TR, 220FFORFELEFIEDLL BN "H" »Fn

TVWaARFRaAVIZT S,

CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER

COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES
TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO
UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO
‘ BEVESTIG DE DELEN AAN ELKAAR

St ER/R T 2

DQ NOT CEMENT TOGETHER

ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED ACCESSORIES — OPTIONAL LOCATION

NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE PIECE ALTERNANT FOURNIE ACCESSOIRES — POSITION OPTIONNELLE
NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL ZUBEHORTEILE, ANBRINGUNG OPTIONAL
NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO PEZZO ALTERNATIVO ACCESSORI - POSIZIONE FACOLTATIVA

NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA ACCESORIOS — ACOPLAMIENTO OPCIONAL
NIET AAN ELKAAR BEVESTIGEN ALTERNATIEF ONDERDEEL AANWEZIG ACCESSOIRES AAN TE BRENGEN NAAR KEUZE
—DLuALIEEMRLLL oot kiR T 28R H S Hs RO

Y 69-68-41
N (D {68.69]

&N 8-()-12

oy 1-12

19.25 {12.1]

S’IL N'Y A PAS DE SUPPORT, IL FAUT ALOURDIR LE NEZ

SE NON VI E UN SUPPORTO OCCORRE APPESANTIRE IL NASO
DE NO IR SOBRE UN SOPORTE EXHIBIDOR, DEBE ANADIRSE PESO AL MORRO

WITHOUT STAND, ADD NOSE WEIGHT
OHNE STAND, FLUGZEUGKANZEL BESCHWEREN @

ZONDER STATIEF, BRENG NEUSGEWICHT AAN ‘
2Bk AR LA BB B ALn S ‘

&Y - 31{29.28
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